
   
 
 
 
 

FACULTY DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL 2023-2024 
 

 

TERM ENDS 2023/2024 TERM ENDS 2024/2025 TERM ENDS 2025/2026 

Dr. Madhuri Mulekar 
College of Arts & Sciences 
Mathematics & Statistics 
mmulekar@southalabama.edu 

Dr. Dahye Choi 
College of Pat Capps Covey  
Allied Health 
Speech Pathology & Audiology 
dchoi@southalabama.edu  

Dr. George Clark 
School of Computing 
Computer Science 
georgewclark@southalabama.edu  

Dr. Lesley Gregoricka 
Arts & Sciences 
Sociology & Anthropology 
lgregoricka@southalabama.edu  

Dr. Pat Cesarini 
College of Arts & Sciences 
English 
pcesarini@southalabama.edu 

Dr. Scott Liebertz 
College of Arts & Sciences 
Political Science & Criminal Justice 
sliebertz@southalabama.edu  

Ms. Muriel Nero 
University Libraries 
mnero@southalabama.edu    

Dr. Emily Wilson  
College of Medicine 
COM Faculty Affairs 
emilyw@southalabama.edu 
 

Ms. Alma Hoffmann 
College of Arts & Sciences 
Arts & Art History 
ahoffmann@southalabama.edu  

Dr. James “Tres” Stefurak 
College of Education & 
Professional Studies 
jstefurak@southalabama.edu 
 

Dr. Clive Woods 
College of Engineering 
Dean’s Office 
clivewoods@southalabama.edu 

Dr. David Turnipseed 
Mitchell College of Business 
Management 
turnipseed@southalabama.edu  

Dr. Romulus Godang 
Faculty Senate (1 year term) 
godang@southalabama.edu  
 

Dr. Joyce Pittman 
College of Nursing 
Community/Mental Health 
Nursing  
joycepittman@southalabama.edu 

Ms. Joy Aull 
Global USA 
Continuing Education 
jaull@southalabama.edu 

 
 

Chair:   Dr. Harold Pardue 
             Dean, Graduate School 
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